Project:

Chick Bri

Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #8R

rk Clubhouse Renovati Date: 9-Mar-23
Description: Paint and ing as per Proposal Req #5
DIRECT COSTS |
MAT'L EQUIP EQUIP
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY|  UNIT LABOR COST/UNIT LABOR COST COST/UNIT| MAT'L COST|COST/UNIT| COST  |TOTAL COST
[2 - Labor, Costs
2 ea. 10'x 10' #96 Double Layer Puliover Net: 2 EA 0.00 ¢ - |'$ 1,066.25 | § 2,132.50 | 0.00! $ $ 213250
1 ea. 8 x 14' Tri-Fold Screen-Wheeled 1 EA 0.0 $ - 1$ 1,28075 | $ 1,289.75 0.00/ $ $ 128075
lea 8'x8 L-Screen- 1 EA 0.00 $ $ 1,095.00 | § 1,095.00 000 $ $  1,005.00
Shipping 1 EA 0.0 s $ 1,111.00 | § 1,111.00 0.00, $ - ¢ L1100
3 $ - s - % -
| $ = $ z $ $ =
$ - $ | $ - 1%
i $ - $ | $ $
| | TOTAL DIRECT COSTS | § 5,628.25
SUBCONTRACTORS |
DESCRIPTION | cosT
| $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00)
$0.00
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS $ -
INDIRECT COSTS 1
LABOR MAT'L
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY| UNIT RATE LABOR COST COST/UNIT| MAT'L COST| TOTAL COST
8 MH $43.89 $351.12 $ $351.12
Gas and Pickup 05| WK $0.00 $120.00/ $  60.00 $60.00
Job Trailer 0/ DAY $0.00 $30.00 § - | $0.00
Storage Traller o DAY $0.00 $25.00] § | $0.00)
Office Supplies 0 DAY $0.00 $10.00| § - $0.00
Dumpster 0 EA $0.00 $450.00| $ $0.00|
Daily Cleanup 0| DAY $120.00 $0.00 $ $0.00
Temporary Protection 0 Ls $0.00 $ - $0.00
Mobile Phone 0 Dpay $0.00 $5.00 § - $0.00
Portable Toilets 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00| § $0.00
$0.00 $ | | $0.00]
| | TOTAL INDIRECT COSTY § 41112
COST SUMMARY ]
DIRECT COSTS $5,628.25} This change order pricing is valid for _7__ days.
SUBS/SUPPLIERS $0.00| An additional __15_ calendar days are req d
cosTs $411.12
SUBTOTAL $6,039.37 APPROVAL l
Bond $0.00]
25% $150.98)
Overhead 5% $301.97, SIGNATURE
Profit 10% $603.94)
GRAND TOTAL $7,096.26 DATE

3217 N.E. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269




Ko

QUOTATION - QUOTATION — QUOTATION

QUOTATION
WEST COAST NETTING
| HE,_[jf,‘,O',‘.SU“ #PSZ3'1128
WEST COAST NETTING Downey Contracting
5075 FLIGHTLINE DR. TO: Attn: David Shaw
KINGMAN, AZ 86401 Re: Baseball Protective Screen & Equipment
TOLL FREE: 800-854-5741 Fax/Email: Jdshaw@downeycontracting.com
FAX: 928-692-1501 Phone #:  |(405) 478-5277
F.O.B. Terms Date Estimated Ship Date
|Kingman, AZ |Credit Card / Net 30 0.a.c. |  s/4/2023] 6 Weeks |
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL I
2 INFIELD SCREEN (10'x 10") Stationary, Welded & Assembled with $1,066.25 $2,132.50]
K96T-1 3/4" Double Layer Puller Over Net and a Blue Pad Kit
1 TRIFOLD SCREEN (8' x 14') Wheeled, Welded & Assembled with $1,289.75 $1,289.75
K96T-1 3/4" Double Layer Lace on Net
1 LSC-8: L-SCREEN (8'x 8') Stationary, Welded & Assembled with $1,095.00 $1,095.00,
K96T-1 3/4" Double Layer Puller Over Net and a Blue Pad Kit
« Sales tax must be collected for orders going to these states: AR, EST. SUB TOTAL $4,517.25
AZ,CA, CO,FL, IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, NC, NJ, NV, SC, UT, VA, WA Est. Tax $0.00
« Copy of resale certificate or state issued tax exemption certificate Est. S&H 73104 $1,111.00]
must accompany order for any tax exempt order processing
« Estimated S&H shown and actual S&H rates will be calculated EST. TOTAL $5,628.25
at time of shipping based upon actual weight and dimensions
Above Prices Good For: 30 days Signature: Fhitip SauthelV




Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #9

Project: Chickasaw Brick Ballpark Clubh Renovation Date: 3-Apr-23
Description: Fire alarm modifications, plumbing repairs, firestopping modifications
DIRECT COSTS |
MATL EQUIP
|DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT LABOR COST/UNIT LABOR COST COST/UNIT|MAT'L COST| COST/UNIT| EQUIP COST |TOTAL COST
Downey C¢ - Labor, Material, Costs
Deduct for unused fire stopping 4.87 [ 0.00 $ $ $ -5000.00| §  (24,350.00)| $  (24,350.00)]
0 LF 0.0 $ $ $ - 0.00 - 13 -
0 LF 0.00 $ $ $ . 0.0} $ $ g
0 00 $ $ $ | 0.00| $ $
$ $ - $ $ 2
$ $ s $ $ -
$ $ $ - 1s -
$ $ $ $ 2
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $ (24,350.00)
SUBCONTRACTORS |
TION cosT
Firetrol- Fire Marshal required changes. (See attached) $1,562.91
Firetrol- Revisions required for duct (See attached, $1,854.29)
Hiarrison-Orr- Plumbing repairs. (See attached). $4,105.00)
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS $ 7,522.20
INDIRECT COSTS ]
LABOR MATL
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY|  UNIT RATE LABOR COST COST/UNIT| MAT'L COST]| TOTAL COST
0 MH $43.89 $0.00 $ - $0.00
Gas and Pickup 0 WK $0.00 $120.00| $ - $0.00
300 Trailer o] pav $0.00 $30.00| $ - $0.00
Storage Trailer o/ DA $0.00 $25.00| $ - $0.00
office Supplies o/ DAY $0.00 $10.00] $ - $0.00
Dumpster ) EA $0.00 $450.00| $ - $0.00
Daily Cleanup o/ DAY $120.00 $0.00 $ $0.00)
Temporary Protection [} Ls $0.00 $ $0.00)
[Mobile Phone | 0 DAY $0.00 $5.00| $ $0.00)
Portable Tollets | 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00] $ $0.00)
| $0.00 $ $0.00]
| TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS | § -
COST SUMMARY |
DIRECT COSTS -$24,350.00 This change order pricing is valid for _7 _days.
SUBS/SUPPLIERS $7,522.20 An additional _5_ cal d
INDIRECT COSTS $0.00
SUBTOTAL -$16,827.80 APPROVAL
Bond $0.00
Insurance 2.5% -$420.70
Overhead 5% -$841.39 SIGNATURE
Profit 10% -$1,682.78
GRAND TOTAL -$19,772.67 DATE

3217 N.E. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269



:se8::  FIRETROL

‘r0g@g@ec”

Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc.
108 NW 132nd Street

eseer”  Protection Systems ok | ic. #8630klahoma City, OK

73114
Phone: 405-752-2330
Fax: 405-752-2297

Thank you for choosing Firetrol Protection Systems

Invoice Nbr:

100846199

Invoice Date:

03/29/2023

Fire Sprinkler Life Safety Fire Alarm
E-Lighting Range Hoods Inspections
Maintenance Repair Special Hazards

OneSource / 77€ Solutions

Extinguishers
24]7 Service
Backflow Preventers

Bill To: DOWNEY CONTRACTING
Attn: LARRY GRAVES
3217 NE 63RD ST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73121

Ship To: CHICKASAW BRICKTOWN BALLPARK
2 S MICKEY MANTLE DR
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104

Customer Nbr Cust PO No.

Firetrol WO No. Date Completed

Terms

Due Date

6001100

2303-5320 03/24/2023

NET 10

04/08/2023

Invoice Notes:

Walked job with fire Marshall we will need to add a speaker strobe in the players lounge.

Added speaker strobe, took awhile to find junction, ran new NAC wire and speaker wire and got installed, call

complete.
Service \ ltem Description Unit Description Qty Price Amount
MATERIAL
INSTALL MATERIAL - WIRE Each 1.00 50.00 50.00
SPSCWL SPEAKER STROBE Each 1.00 162.91 162.91
LABOR
LABOR-AD HR 7.50 150.00 1,125.00
LABOR SERVICE OT - ALARM EA 1.00 225.00 225.00
Please Remit To: Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc. Invoice Totals
108 NW 132nd StreetOK Lic. #863
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 S 129291
Phone: 405-752-2330 Fax: 405-752-2297 Sales Tax 0.00
We gladl t VISA, MC, DISCOVER, and AMEX
TRty TOTAL 1,562.91




108 NW 132nd Street

eson
soee
sooe
090
esse
seee

73114
Phone: 405-752-2330
Fax: 405-752-2297

Thank you for choosing Firetrol Protection Systems

Fire Sprinkler Life Safety
E-Lighting Range Hoods
Maintenance Repair

FIRETROL Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc.

Protection Systems o Lic, #8630klahoma City, OK

%/J//)

Invoice Nbr: {100843078

Invoice Date: 03/13/2023 /

Fire Alarm Extinguishers
Inspections 247 Service
Special Hazards Backflow Preventers

Bill To: DOWNEY CONTRACTING
Attn: LARRY GRAVES
3217 NE 63RD ST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73121

Ship To: CHICKASAW BRICKTOWN BALLPARK
2 S MICKEY MANTLE DR
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104

Customer Nbr  Cust PO No. Firetrol WO No. Date Completed Terms Due Date

6001100 2302-5040

03/07/2023 NET 10 03/23/2023

Invoice Notes:

Met Mike the GC and looked at 3 devices that needed reinstalled. Visitor laundry heat, visitor laundry heat and
home team laundry was missing. Went back to shop and got a device and base. Went by Graybar and picked up

install materials. Returned and reinstalled new flex with box and
device

hangars to relocate the remaining two devices. The

received was the wrong protocol and will need to return to complete.

Retrieved the correct protocol heat detector and installed. Also removed horn strobe and tied circuit through.

Service \ ltem Description Unit Description Qty Price Amount
MATERIAL

INSTALL ELECTRICAL MATERIAL Each 1.00 286.18 286.18
FST-951-IV NOTIFIER SMOKE Each 1.00 218.11 218.11
DETECTOR

LABOR

LABOR-AD HR 9.00 150.00 1,350.00

Please Remit To: Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc.
108 NW 132nd StreetOK Lic. #863

Oklahoma City, OK 73114

Phone: 405-752-2330 Fax: 405-752-2297

We gladly accept VISA, MC, DISCOVER, and AMEX

Invoice Totals

Sub Total 1,854.29

Sales Tax 0.00

TOTAL 1,854.29

feooo M

rd //_\

o

OneSource z! e Solutlons /O‘) /_f



HARRISON-ORR
AIR CONDITIONING, LLC.

) CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

4100 North Walnut e Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3798
Phone (405) 528-3333  Fax (405) 528-3359

TO Downey Contracting, LLC Date March 16, 2023
3217 N.E. 63™ Street RFCM No. 003
Oklahoma City, OK 73121 Job No. 5508-P

Attention: David Shaw

Contract No.

Purchase Order

From: Jerry Hawkins

RE:  Chickasaw Bricktown Ballpark

Misc. Plumbing Repairs

David,

Change order request per the attached extra work authorization sheets, 001840 and 001841 for the following.

1: Locate and repair leak on cast iron waste line inside of chase wall.
2: Locate leak found to be broken toilet, replace toilet, seal and seat.

3: Locate and repair %" copper line above the walk-in freezer.
4: Locate and repair leaks on hot and cold water to the mop sink.

DO AN MALETIEL .........oooisiiiimmimimiomnssmmssessbinnsisssmsissasssssssseissoisatsssssistasaseessasmnnssassnesassnnes $3,570.00
L T N $535.50
EREDING ChANGEIONIET TOQUESE: iweisssissisirsmmmssasssisisssmvinivvsiivsssisssviisisasvssisss sssvaioe $4,105.00
Sincerely,

Jerry Hawkins




HARRISON - ORR
]@ AIR CONDITIONING, LLC 001841

405-528-3333

EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION SHEET

DATE: 3[/1)/075) - JoB#:
CUSTOMER: __ Brck Lo )p 60_//]ﬂark

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:
Aepoa Y LSO /e“a/ﬁs 0.4 The 6* /’/ﬁwk on _ (Sarder
sinés o One Cold ade? - fine ' efas [feolinte on a O
from abowe dhe Welk s Fruer ey 4o oo Zbadbygoi o:m Abhv
(st Flogr, TAe Znd leak lios in o Tandory Clojed '
Pehind  horme ;'[?‘cc\( « Hod end Cail 4o #4. j_vy,glg cuwl ks /e/.ué-f":

LABOR:
NAME: CLASS: Hours COMMENTS:
(GF.FM,Jw)| ST oT oT
Koo, Juvari. EM 3"
‘_r\,]{/’\ R [ T TLJ ¥
Timm Brp- k. s L4
j(’ufs Pyt !‘I"-V\ﬁ< 31z ;{1 A Lj '7!‘
MATERIAL USED:
QUANTITY ¢ ESCRIPTION QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
¥ /f o pe 5 Cgﬁpl.az)

OTHER EXPENSES: (EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, RENTALS, DITCHING, ETC.)

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
=
Authorized Signature- ™~ 3 p
Submitted by: /,L/ # A/ Date: 5/ 10/273
Approved by: ‘”/7/'//(,)/// / Date: £ /|5 / 73
e ~J 7
Page of

Southwestern « (800) 356-9905



HARRISON - ORR
e AIR CONDITIONING, LLC 001840

405-528-3333
EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION SHEET

DATE: 2/17/33 B 5505 ~F
CUSTOMER: Brick dogyn 2@l park
DESCRIPTION OF W

RK:

(Eow'% Clean ol i Mordov  fom lornbme rhase
in_ Coorm 139 ]09&-0\;{ '(;.n’ the  Souflcn ot vo:.:ig/ jtﬁp'th: ll/lc%( Hle
Plocl 0¥ (Dey—2) Ordire ) en ) aol J bk 1ol d and

Dimney  cod  anoilal "bole n dne M 1oy 0 oo the Dalf
.IOTW‘b{+V\3\4 DY SV V-l “}'C(k' Aoun c}-‘i’w‘_\/ Cere Iauv‘\./ e ﬂv‘o!rl't?’\.
* :D.:_\( 37 chocled oud i Sr‘ouJ en J yordor C“CQ;"D' Yl /1'7/0L
L(AB and &Fc—“’"—*’ el line

OR:
NAME: CLASS: Hours COMMENTS:
; (GF, FM.JW)| ST oT DT
Ndlic Foallen 10 FAS (A e (R 2777
£ nnsg {i\t—/'bi\ g 2 [1é Camulen
Brondsn M-[rode 2 27 :
| Aaioin Diiovie FM 2 () R/5 (&) Af16 (R]IR /17
MATERIAL USED:
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
] Coulll dohe
i _TC’; ’ '&. "* 5 < G—“\
| Neocrene Cooshed

1 2a<2 £91. 020 T fed (Jat Hung
'1 Kidr6 (-4 To. A fm:{ KA
) <" Ao Huh C’aa.,p/‘-’m;
/ vz A/.') if/z.\b ("r)wf’u“‘é);

OTHER EXPENSES: (EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, RENTALS, DITCHING, ETC.)
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

G 5 ,/-?// ¢ H
Authorized Signature - / y\// /’ ;
Submitted by: A 7 S K Date: .2// 2/.0 3
~ 4 p
Approved by:ﬂl\k@ "—/M@m,zj Date: 7\ ; -1'7// 2.5

Page of

Southwestem - (800) 356-9905



Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #10

Project: Chickasaw Bricktown Ballpark Clubk ion Date: 13-Apr-23
Description: Add 2-120V circuits and rerouting HVAC
DIRECT COSTS |
MATL EQUIF
COST/UNI COST/UNI
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY| UNIT LABOR COST/UNIT LABOR COST T MAT'L COST| T EQUIP COST |TOTAL COST
Downey Cc - Labor, Material, Costs
0 cY 0.00 $ - s - 1% - 0.00] $ - s -
0 LF 0.0 $ - | k) - 000 $ L -
0 LF 0.00 $ - s - % - 0.00] $ - |8 -
0 0.0 $ - 3 - 1% - 0.00] $ - s -
$ - $ - $ - 18 -
$ - $ - $ - 18 -
$ - $ - $ - 18 -
$ - $ - $ - 18 -
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $ -
SUBCONTRACTORS |
DESCRIPTION cosT
Messer Electric-Add 2-120V Circuits in Training Room (see attached). $5,377.79]
Harrison-Orr-Rerouting of ductwork in Laundry Room that conflicted with Jeremias Duct (see attached). $5,650.00
$0.00
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS $ 11,027.79
INDIRECT COSTS |
MATL
LABOR COST/UNI
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY| UNIT RATE LABOR COST T MAT'L COST| TOTAL COST
Superintendent 0 MH $43.89 $0.00 $ - $0.00
Gas and Pickup 0 WK $0.00 $120.00| $ - $0.00]
Job Trailer 0| DAY $0.00 $30.00| § - $0.00
Storage Trailer 0 DAY $0.00 $25.00| $ - $0.00]
Office Supplies 0| DAY $0.00 $10.00| $ - $0.00
Dumpster 0 EA $0.00 $450.00| $ - $0.00
Daily Cleanup 0| DAY $120.00 $0.00 $ - $0.00
[Temporary Protection 0 LS $0.00 $ - $0.00]
Mobile Phone 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00| $ - $0.00
Portable Toilets 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00| $ - $0.00
$0.00 $ - $0.00}
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS | $ -
COST SUMMARY |
DIRECT COSTS $0.00 This change order pricing is valid for _7__ days.
SUBS/SUPPLIERS $11,027.79 An additional __5_ calendar days are r d
T COSTS $0.00
SUBTOTAL $11,027.79 APPROVAL |
Bond $0.00
Insurance 2.5% $275.69
Overhead 5% $551.39 SIGNATURE
Profit 10% $1,102.78
GRAND TOTAL| $12,957.65 DATE

3217 N.E. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269



Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #11

Project: Chickasaw Bricktown park Clubh Date: 13-Apr-23
Description: Furnish folding Chairs
DIRECT COSTS |
MATL EQUIP
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY|  UNIT LABOR COST/UNIT LABOR COST COST/UNIT|MAT'L COST| COST/UNIT| EQUIP COST |TOTAL COST
Downey C )9 - Labor, Material, Costs
0 EA 0.00 $ K $ 0.00] $ - i3 -
0 LF 0.0 $ $ $ 0.0 $ L -
0 LF 0.00 $ $ $ 0.00 § $
0 0.0 $ $ $ % 0.00/ $ $ C
$ $ - $ $ a0
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ 2 $
$ - $ - $ $
| TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $ &
SUBCONTRACTORS |
TION COoST
(Copelin Contract Furniture- Furnish and Install 50 ea. Clarin Series DS100 portable foiding chairs.(See attached). $9,370.00
$0.00]
$0.00
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS $ 9,370.00
INDIRECT COSTS ]
LABOR MATL
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY|  UNIT RATE LABOR COST COST/UNIT| MAT'L COST| TOTAL COST
Is 4 MH $43.89 $175.56 $ - $175.56
Gas and Pickup o wk $0.00 $120.00] $ $0.00
300 Trailer o DAy $0.00 $30.00] $ - $0.00
Storage Trailer o| bar $0.00 $25.00] $ - $0.00
office Supplies o] DAY $0.00 $10.00| $ - $0.00
Dumpster 0 EA $0.00 $450.00| § - $0.00
Dally Cleanup o par $120.00 $0.00 $ p $0.00
| Temporary Protection 0 Ls $0.00 $ - $0.00]
[Mobile Phone 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00) $ $0.00
Portable Tollets 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00) $ $0.00
$0.00 $ $0.00)
TOTAL INDIRECTCOSTS | $ 17556
| COST SUMMARY |
DIRECT COSTS $0.00/ This change order pricing is valid for _7__ days.
SUBS/SUPPLIERS $9,370.00 An additional __5_ calendar days are requested.
INDIRECT COSTS $175.56|
SUBTOTAL $9,545.56 APPROVAL 1
Bond $0.00
Insurance 2.5% $238.64/
Overhead 5% $477.28 SIGNATURE
Profit 10% $954.56/
GRAND TOTAL $11,216.03 DATE

3217 N.E. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269



/"\
COPELIN

Quote prepared by Brad Copelin

Phone: 405.919.8068

5:3.23

OKC Dodgers

SELL EXTENDED
MFG. QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE

DS100 padded folding chair s 167.00| $ 8,350.00

Spec a0 with logo
Spec 1 Freight from mfg $ 870.00| $ 870.00
Copelin 1 Delivery/Install $ 150.00| % 150.00

TOTAL $ 9,370.00

*plus applicable taxes*




Downey Contracting, LLC
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #12

Project: Chickasaw Bricktown Ballpark Clubhouse tion Date: 13-Apr-23
Description: Electrical Changes
DIRECT COSTS ]
MAT'L EQUIP
TION QUANTITY| UNIT LABOR COST/UNIT LABOR COST COST/UNIT| MAT'L COST| COST/UNIT| EQUIP COST |TOTAL COST
Downey - Labor, Material, Costs |
0 EA 0.00 $ - s $ = 0.00| $ = 1% -
0 LF 0.0 $ - 18 - is 0.00 $ - 1 -
0 LF 0.00 $ e $ - 18 = 0.00| $ =13
0 0.0 $ $ Rk - 0.00| $ - s
$ $ - $ - s
s - $ = $ - 1
s - $ $ K]
$ - $ . .= $ - 1$ -
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $ -
[SUBCONTRACTORS ]
|pescripTION cosT
Messer Electric- Furnish and install light fixtures and occupancy sensors as per Proposal Request #8 (see attached). $9,613.00|
Messer Electric- Install 2 x 4 light fixtures in Visitor's Locker Room (see attached). $736.00
Messer Electric- Install outiets in Visitor's Coaches area that were removed (see attached). $833.00
Messer Electric- Install outlets for soap (see attached). $467.00
Messer Electric- Power for disposal in Home Team Kitchen (see attached). $1,260.00
Messer Electric- Power for disposal in Visitor's Kitchen (see attached). $1,168.00)
TOTAL SUBS/SUPPLIERS COSTS $ 14,077.00
INDIRECT COSTS 1
LABOR MAT'L
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY|  UNIT RATE LABOR COST COST/UNIT|MAT'L COST| TOTAL COST
8 MH $43.89 $351.12 $ - $351.12
Gas and Pickup o  wk $0.00 $120.00] $ - $0.00
00 Trailer o/ DAY $0.00 $30.00! $ - $0.00
Storage Trailer 0| DAY $0.00 $25.00| $ - $0.00
office Supplies o] pay $0.00 $10.00| § $0.00
Dumpster 0 EA $0.00 $450.00| $ - $0.00
Dally Cleanup 0| DAY $120.00 $0.00 $ - $0.00]
| Temporary Protection 0 LS $0.00 $ - $0.00
[Mobile Phone 0| DAY $0.00 $5.00| $ $0.00]
Portable Tollets o/ DAY $0.00 $5.00| $ 50.00]
$0.00 $ $0.00
TOTAL INDIRECTCOSTS | $  351.12
COST SUMMARY |
DIRECT COSTS $0.00 This change order pricing is valid for _7_ days.
SUBS/SUPPLIERS $14,077.00 An additional __5_ calendar days are requested.
{INDIRECT COSTS $351.12
SUBTOTAL $14,428.12 APPROVAL I
Bond $0.00
25% $360.70)
5% $721.41 SIGNATURE
Profit 10% $1,442,81
GRAND TOTAL $16,953.04 DATE

3217 N.E. 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73121

PHN: 405-478-5277 FAX: 405-478-5269



Messer Electric
PO Box 6459
Moore Oklahoma 73153
Phone: 405-677-3402
Fax: 405-677-3404

Request for Change Order

05/12/2023

JOB:

Bricktown Ball Park

2 S. Micky Mantle Dr.
Oklahoma City, OK. 73104

Change Order Number:

WORK DESCRIPTION:
Install new light fixtures and occpancy sensor in RM120

Attached are the following supporting reports:

+ Extensions (Material Quantities, Prices and Labor Units with Extended Totals)
*  Summary Totals (recap sheet)

e Total $9,613.00

Sincerely,

Jim Harrell
Estimator



2/17/2023 12:50:39 PM

Bricktown Ball Park : Install 4 -2x4 fixtures in Visitor Locker room
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Material
Non-Quoted
Quotes
Sales Tax (0.00%)
Total Material
Labor
Direct (10.61 hours @ $48.65)
Non-Productive Labor
Total Labor (10.61 hours)
Direct Job Expenses
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials
Subcontracts
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)
Overhead (5.00%)
Profit (5.00%)
Job Total

Actual Bid Price

Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.23
Prime Cost per square foot

Job Total per square foot

Actual Bid Price per square ft
Labor cost per square foot

Labor hours per square foot

Gross Profit %

Gross Profit $

Net Profit %

$152.16
0.00
0.00
$152.16

$516.18
0.00
$516.18
$0.00
0.00
0.00
$668.34
33.42
35.09
$736.85

$736.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
0.00
9.30
$68.51
4.76




2/17/23)23 1:29:03 PM

Page 1
Bricktown Ball Park : Install 3 Outlets In Visitors Coaches Area
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Material

Non-Quoted $360.79

Quotes 0.00
Sales Tax (0.00%) 0.00
Total Material $360.79
Labor

Direct (8.12 hours @ $48.65) $395.04
Non-Productive Labor 0.00
Total Labor (8.12 hours) $395.04
Direct Job Expenses $0.00
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials 0.00
Subcontracts 0.00
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost) $755.83
Overhead (5.00%) 37.79
Profit (5.00%) 39.68
Job Total $833.30
Actual Bid Price $833.30
Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.48
Prime Cost per square foot $0.00
Job Total per square foot $0.00
Actual Bid Price per square ft $0.00
Labor cost per square foot $0.00
Labor hours per square foot 0.00
Gross Profit % 9.30
Gross Profit $ $77.47
Net Profit % 4.76




2/17/2023 2:11:16 PM

Bricktown Ball Park : Install 2 Outlets for soap dispensors
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Page 1

Material
Non-Quoted
Quotes
Sales Tax (0.00%)
Total Material
Labor
Direct (4.18 hours @ $48.65)
Non-Productive Labor
Total Labor (4.18 hours)
Direct Job Expenses
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials
Subcontracts
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)
Overhead (5.00%)
Profit (5.00%)
Job Total

Actual Bid Price

Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.52
Prime Cost per square foot

Job Total per square foot

Actual Bid Price per square ft
Labor cost per square foot

Labor hours per square foot

Gross Profit %

Gross Profit $

Net Profit %

$220.40
0.00
0.00
$220.40

$203.36
0.00
$203.36
$0.00
0.00
0.00
$423.76
21.19
22.25
$467.20

$467.20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
0.00
9.30
$43.44
4.76




2/20/2023 6:17:44 AM

Page1
Bricktown Ball Park : Home Team Kitchen 7
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Material

Non-Quoted $590.19

Quotes 0.00
Sales Tax (0.00%) 0.00
Total Material $590.19
Labor

Direct (11.37 hours @ $48.65) $553.15
Non-Productive Labor 0.00
Total Labor (11.37 hours) . $553.15
Direct Job Expenses $0.00
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials 0.00
Subcontracts 0.00
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost) $1,143.34
Overhead (5.00%) 57.17
Profit (5.00%) 60.03
Job Total $1,260.54
Actual Bid Price $1,260.54
Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.52
Prime Cost per square foot $0.00
Job Total per square foot $0.00
Actual Bid Price per square ft $0.00
Labor cost per square foot $0.00
Labor hours per square foot 0.00
Gross Profit % 9.30
Gross Profit $ $117.20
Net Profit % 4.76




"

2/20/2023 6:22:26 AM

Bricktown Ball Park : Visitor Kitchen/Dinning Area z

Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Page 1

Material
Non-Quoted
Quotes
Sales Tax (0.00%)
Total Material
Labor
Direct (10.45 hours @ $48.65)
Non-Productive Labor
Total Labor (10.45 hours)
Direct Job Expenses
Tools and Miscellaneous Materials
Subcontracts
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)
Overhead (5.00%)
Profit (5.00%)
Job Total

Actual Bid Price

Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.52
Prime Cost per square foot

Job Total per square foot

Actual Bid Price per square ft
Labor cost per square foot

Labor hours per square foot

Gross Profit %

Gross Profit $

Net Profit %

DA

$551.79
0.00
0.00
$551.79

$508.39
0.00
$508.39
$0.00
0.00

0.00
$1,060.18
53.01
55.66
$1,168.85

$1,168.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
0.00
9.30
$108.67
4.76






